WISE TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING – Tuesday, May 25, 2021 - 7:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS – WISE MUNICIPAL BUILDING 501 WEST MAIN STREET - WISE, VIRGINIA 24293

I. Call to Order:

- Roll Call
- Pledge of Allegiance (Mayor)
- Invocation
- Discussion of Additions or Deletions to the Agenda

II. Consent Calendar:

- Minutes, April 27, 2021 Regular Meeting
- April, 2021 Treasurer's Financial Report
- April, 2021 Police Report
- April, 2021 Water Plant Report
- April, 2021 Fire Department Report
- May, 2021 Planning Department Report

III. Public Expression:

 \cdot This Town Council welcomes your input and involvement in the business of your local government. At this time, you may address Council on items not already on the agenda. It is the policy of Town Council to refrain from taking final action on items not already on the agenda unless a public emergency exists. Only in this way can Council and staff devote the time necessary for thorough review of your request and effective resolution of the matter. \cdot

IV. RESOLUTION NO. 18, 2021

"A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA COMMENDING THE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL COMPETITION CHEER TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2021 CLASS 2 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP"

V. UVA Wise Connects Program; Heather Evans

VI. PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FOLLOWING: ORDINANCE NO. <u>2</u>, 2021

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA AMENDING THE ZONING DISTRICT MAP OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA, RECLASSIFYING THE ZONING DISTRICT OF 25.97 ACRES AND 0.1927 ACRES LOCATED ALONG NORTON ROAD (US23-BUSINESS) FROM R-A LOW DENSITY RESIDENCE DISTRICT TO B-2 GENERAL BUSINESS ZONING DISTRICT"

WISE TOWN COUNCIL-Tuesday, May 25, 2021 Regular Meeting Agenda, cont. Page 2 of 2

VII. PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FOLLOWING:

ORDINANCE NO. <u>3</u>, 2021

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA AMENDING THE TOWN OF WISE ZONING ORDINANCE AND SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS TO ADD ARTICLE 8B TO PROVIDE FOR REGULATIONS RELATED TO BLASTING WITHIN THE CORPORATION LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA"

VIII. PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FOLLOWING:

PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 TOWN OF WISE BUDGET

IX. PROCLAMATION NO. 5, 2021

"A PROCLAMATION BY THE MAYOR OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA DESIGNATING JUNE 6-12, 2021 AS "NATIONAL GARDEN WEEK"

X. RESOLUTION NO. <u>19,</u> 2021

"A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA ADOPTING THE LENOWISCO COMPREHENSIVE HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN"

XI. RESOLUTION NO. <u>20,</u> 2021

"A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WISE, VIRGINIA TO PURCHASE CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY AND CERTAIN OTHER ASSETS FROM MELCO, LLC."

XII. Council Comment

XIII. Staff/Manager Comment

XIV. Adjournment